No.100-3/2012-STG-I
Government of India,
Ministry of Communications & IT,
Department of Telecommunications,
Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

(STG-I Section)

Dated, the 23 % April, 2012

### Office Memorandum

Subject:- Uploading of Immovable Property Return for the year 2011 – reg.

\*\*\*

In continuation of this Office Memo, of even no. dated 11.04.2012 on the subject mentioned above and to request you to upload Immovable Property Returns-2011 in respect of 11 ITS Group 'A' officers (including officiating) on the relevant website of Deptt. of Telecom, immediately.

This may be treated as **MOST URGENT**.

Encl. a/a

(D.N.Sah) Under Secretary(SGT)

Ĭο

The Director(IT),
Department of Telecom

Copy for information to Director(E), DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi.

Please upland or
Det website Williamson

# **ANNEXURE**

SI.No.	Name of the Officer	Staff No.	Designation	Presently Posted						
	OFFICERS WORKING IN DOT(HQ.)									
<del>-,</del>		100715	T = :	1001						
<u> 1</u>	Suneel Kumar Niraniyan	20415	Director	CS-I						
2	Devendra Singh	20713	Director	DS-1						
3	Rupendra Kumar	20411	Director	USOF						
4.	Raghuvir Singh	112356	ADG(oftg.)	Economic Adviser						
5.	B.L.Panwar	103981	-do-	VAS-I						
6.	A.K.Tirkey	101508	-do-	AS						
7.	Narendra Prakash	112342	-do-	AS(T)						
8.	Vinod Kr.Sethi	111028	-do-	PG						
9.	Bhallar Ram	105419	-do-	Economic Adviser						
10.	Urmil Sharma	112350	-do-	-do						
11.	Savita Rohilla	107023	-do-	IT Cell						

#### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 Dec., 2011 (as on 31-12-2011)

#### Suneel Kumar Niraniyan, INDIAN TELECOM SERVICE

Staff no. 20415

3. Present monthly Pay: Basic Pay Rs 55080 including 8700/- Grade pay, Gross pay Rs 112606

Address: Kaunt Road, Sq Yards Omside Dadri Gate, Hlawani-127021.			
Address: Kaunt Road, Omside Dadri Gate, Bluwani-127021.	6	7	8
	Inheritasce	Nil	
L; Tehsil & district : Bhiwani   -   Farmland   1.25 Lakhs   In own name   in   1.25 acres   Bhiwani-127021.	Inhoritance	Nil	
Address: House no 361, 5ector 15- Part-1, 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	a) Plot purchased on 12-4-2004 from Sh Raj Kumar Sarin, B-343, Street no. 4, Majlis Park, Azadpur, Delhi-110033. b) Basement & GF Construction carried out during the calendar years 2005 & 2006- financed from ICICI bank? Joan shifted to SBI later.	Nil	Requisite Approval/Sanction obtained vide —  a) CGMT Haryana office letter no. Staff/ EQ- 5477/ kw/2 dated 6-4-2004 for purchase of plot.  b) CGMT Haryana office letter no. Staff/ EQ- 5477 / kw /7 dated 24-3-2005 for Construction of Basement & GF  c) DoT, Sanchar Bhawan letter no.PF/SKN/

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Includes short terms lease also.

(Suneel Kumar Niraniyan)

fixed: The declaration is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(I(ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving, particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name of any member or in the name of any other person.

As on 31.12.2011

Name of the officer: **DEVENDRA SINGH**Present Post held: **Director(DS-I)** 

- 2 Service to which the officer belongs : Indian Telecommunications Services (ITS) Gr. "A" (Staff No. 20713)
- 3 Present Pay: Rs. 51,910/- (Basic including Grade pay of Rs. 8,700/-)

SI. No.	Name of Distt.,Sub- Division, Taluk & Village in which property is situated.	Name & details of progerty housing & other building	Present value*	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his/her relation with Govt. servant	How acquired whether by purchase, leases, inheritence, gift or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person from whom acquired	Annual income from the propoerty	Remarks / Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority
1	Aurangabad, Mathura , UP	Plot No. 95, Moti Enclave, Aurangabad	Rs. 1,35,000/-	Self	Purchased from M/s Techman Buildwell Pvt. Ltd., on 04.08.2007	NIL .	DoT OM No. PF/GS/20713/STG-III dated 13.07.2007
2	Pushpanjali Puram, Ph-IV, Mauza Basti Mustkil, Agra, UP	Plot No. 10, Pushpanjali Puram, PH-IV	Rs. 2,40,000/-	Self	Purchased from M/s Darvesh Sahakari Avas SamitiLtd., on 30.04.2008	NIL	DoT OM No. PF/DS/20713/STG-III dated 28.04.2008
3	KOSMOS, Sevtor-134, Noida, UP	Flat No. KM- 06/1603, KOSMOS	Rs. 30 lakh	Self	Booked with M/s Jaiprakash Associates Ltd. Possession not received yet	NIL	DoT OM No. PF/DS/20713/STG-III/I dated 05.10.2009
4	Ecovillage-II, Noida Extension, Greater Noida, UP	Flat No. D-19/502, Ecovillage-II	Rs. 24.5 lakh	Joint name of Self and wife Mrs. Tishrakshita	Booked with M/s Supertech Limited. Possession not received yet	NIL	DoT OM No. PF/DS/20713/STG-I dated 01.10.2010

(Devendra Singh)

Dir(DS-I), DoT ph: 23372129/ 2303-6139

Mob: 9868136051

## Statement of Immovable Property

1. Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs

Rupendra Kumar, ITS

Staff No.

20411

2. Present Post

Director (BB-I), USOF

3. Present Pay

Rs. 55,080 Basic

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and Village in which Property is Situated	Name and Details of Property Housing & other building	Land	Present Value	in which name held and his/her relationship to the	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual Income from the property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
B-103, SPS Residency, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad	Residential Flat	-	Not known	N/A	By Purchase	Nil	Purchased in 2007

Signature/..... Name スックモ

Date 25/oft/1.

Tel/Mb No. 23036478

1. Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be intimated.

3. Includes short terms lease also.

Note: the declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule(18)(1)(ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules.

1964 in first appointment to the services and thereafter as on 1<sup>st</sup> January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.

Name of officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs Raghuviz Sivel TES Group B 1. Arssistant Director (P&M) 0/0 Advisor Economics Dot Pay Scale RS 9300-34800+4800 (Basic PS 20120+Grade Pay & 4800)+DA+HRA45P-CRay+TPT Total 850578 July. 2. Present Post held 3 Present Pay 8. ٥f Name Present If not in own How acquired Annual Remarks Name District Subdetails of Value name, state whether Income division Taluk & Property whose Purchase. lease. from Village in which Housing and held gift or name mortgage property his/her property is Lands, other and otherwise. with date of acquisition situated buildings relationship and name with details of person(s) Government from whom Servant acquired Village and Bet office Uchana Khurd only house building Parentage MIL Teh Narwana (Haryana)

To

The 5.0. STGIL DOT Sanchar Bhawan New Delhi

Signature: Raghuvis Singly

Date: 02.01.2012

1. Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

3. Includes short term in case also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I & Class II services under Rule 18(3) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964, on first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person.

Stationated humaveable property return for the processions.

2010-2011

1. Maine of Officer in full and service to which the atoms because Bhankt Lat Panker, TESG B, Apmoled & ITS & C. H.

2. Present Post held: ADE (VASE),

3. Shaff Mo

-- 103981

e Housing/Lands   whose name 3 relation with Govt. Serven.	Annual	ge, Income of smetton Gye from of prescribed Source of heat property end.	
e Housing/Lands etty buildings.	How acquired whether hortes.	ny purchasing,lease,mortgage, inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons	HUN WHELD ACCOME
	Present li not in own		
faluk & Village hir which Property is should.	of property	Housing/Lands belidings.	
	sab Division,	foluk 8 Village in which Property is situated.	

signature: Nauk

Date: 31-1-201

Sufficient of Immoveable property reliant for the second of the 2011

In Manner of Officer in full and service to which the officer indiange: A SEEMI KUMAR AIRKEY

2. Present Post held: ASSISTENT Director

3. Slatt No :\_0.113)

7	(Jhos khand)	Name of Disit. Sub Division, Entuk & Village To which Preparty is situated.
Tamch-Ipun Thoykhard)	Flat No - S	Name & details of property Housing/Lands buildings.
	Het Krin	Present value
THE CHAPTER STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Up know John Uly	Present if not in over value name, state in whose mate 3 relation with Gort. Surver:
	Horograge	How adjuired whether by parchasing lease mortgage, inheritance gift or otherwise with date of equisition & name with details of persons from which acquired.
	エー	Annual Income from the property
		Particulars Regions of sanction Give of prescribed Source arthurity of time
		Chye Source of talkers

Signature: Therem

Date: 31.1.2012

Name of officer(in Present Post A	full) and service to which the Present Pa	officer belongs by 25.440	YAREHDRA PI	For the Year ending As on De RAKASH, 175 Staff No. 115	$\Delta$ 010 $\Delta$
Name of district Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which Property is situated	Name and details of property Housing Land & other building	Present Value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and His/her relation ship to the Govt.	How acquired Annual whether by Income fro purchase, lease, the proper mortgage gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	
1.	2. 3.	4.	5.	6. 7.	8.
GHAZIABAD	Housing land of GDA. Plot No. BH-303, Bhar Rau Derras Statharme. Bratapl Ginogiabad.	lihar		Purchased in Partallments from SDA Regnitured in June, 2007 Signature	NR dock
	Asea - 502 meta			Name: 1-1	mendoa Poakort 42012

1. Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

3. Includes short terms lease also

To

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1<sup>st</sup> January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.

STG-I, DO'T, Semelo Brawan Head Delhi-1

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR ENDING/AS ON. 3, 1/2.2 201.

dame of officer(in Fresent post held	full) and service	to which the		ngs Vihod Kunan pay Bunk 1427	· ·	
Name of District Sub-Bivision Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Name & details of property  Housing & Lands other bldgs.	value	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his/her relation—ship to the Govt. Servant	How acquired; whether by purchase, lease, @mortgage gift of otherwise, with date of acquisition & name with details of person/s from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	REMARKS
(1)	(2) (3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Delli	DDA Plax Cen-13/572 Pagchin Viken	Not huseen	Mrs Koucha Sethi (wite)	Norkgage	ML	
	New Belli		-	Signatur Date	19/11/2011	9/1/2012

<sup>1.</sup> In applicable clause to be struck out.

<sup>2.</sup> In cases where it is not possible to assess the value accuraterly the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

<sup>3.</sup> Includes short term lease also.

The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I & Class II services under rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services(Conduct) Rules, 1955, on first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person.

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ENDING / AS ON 21.12.2011

Name of officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs 1.

2. Present Post held

Present Pay

Bhallar Ram TES grolep'B' and AD (Monitoring) 0/0 Aduisor(E) RS24470 + 5400

Name of	Name & Preser	nt If not in own	How acquired	Annual Remarks
District Sub-	details of Value	name, state	whether by	Income '
division Taluk &	Property	in whose	Purchase, lease,	from
Village in which	Housing and	name held	mortgage gift or	propertγ
property is	Lands, other	and his/her	otherwise, with	
situated	buildings	relationship	date of acquisition	
		to the	and name with	·
		Government	details of person(s)	
		Servant	from whom	

acquired

(1) Village and Post Samidin

District - Ambedakar Nagar

Hear UP

Hear UP

Hear UP

House land from

Co-operative Society

Maka Hindoln Lucknow

MIL

- Pannely Resides

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Includes short term in case also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I & Class II services under Rule 18(3) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964, on first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person.

For the year ending 2006 As on 31 12 2006

And village in which Property is situated	property Housing & other building	Land	value	name, state in whose name held and his/her rela-tionship to the Govt. Servant.	whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired.	Income from the property	
l.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.
Tile 10 Magar	Flat	Inth	5.5 lac	lo. A Son	Purchased by Son	KI	Link

1. Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Includes short terms lease also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.

Present Post		Present Pay		28330 L	3/2	At No 10	, 1,0, <del>2,10</del>	
Name of district Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which Property is situated	Name and detain property Housing Land & other building		Present Value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and His/her relation ship to the Govt.	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, mortgage gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with detail of persons from acquired	Income from the property		
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	

Signature: SPOHUL
Name: SAVITA ROHILLA
Date: 23.4.2012

For the Vear ending

- Inapplicable clause to be struck out.
- 2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

MIL

3. Includes short terms lease also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1<sup>st</sup> January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.